 CY2303
Phase-Aligned Clock Multiplier
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07249 Rev. *E  Revised September 01, 2010
Phase-Aligned Clock Multiplier
Features
■ 3-Multiplier configuration (1x, 2x, 4x ref)
■ 10 MHz to 166.67 MHz operating range (reference input from

 CY2303
Document #: 38-07249 Rev. *E Page 6 of 9
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Pb-free
CY2303SXC 8-pin 150-mil SOIC Commercial (0 to 70 °C)
CY2303SXCT 8-pin 150-mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial (0 to 70 °C)
 Package Diagram
Figure 8.  8-pin (150-Mil) SOIC S8
T = Tape and Reel, Blank = Tube
Temperature Grade: C = Commercial
Fixed for Pb-free
Package Type: S = SOIC
Part Identifier
Company ID: CY = Cypress
 (T)CXS CY 2303
51-85066 *D
[+] Feedback
 CY2303
Document #: 38-07249 Rev. *E Page 7 of 9
Acronyms
Reference Documents
Reference documents are available through your local Cypress sales representative. You can also direct your requests to
tsbusdev@cypress.com.
Document Conventions
Units of Measure
Acronym Description
FBK Feedback
OE Output enable
PLL Phase locked loop
REFIN Reference input
Document Number Document Title Description
NA NA NA
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degrees Celsius
Hz Hertz
kHz kilo Hertz
MHz Mega Hertz
µA micro Amperes
µF micro Farads
µs micro seconds
µV micro Volts
mA milli Amperes
mm milli meters
ms milli seconds
mV milli Volts
ns nano seconds
pA pico Amperes
pF pico Farads
ps pico seconds
V Volts
[+] Feedback
 CY2303
Document #: 38-07249 Rev. *E Page 8 of 9
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2303 Phase-Aligned Clock Multiplier
Document Number: 38-07249
REV. ECN
Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date
Description of Change
** 110514 SZV 01/07/02 Change from Spec number: 38-01036 to 38-07249
*A 121852 RBI 12/14/02 Power up requirements added to Operating Conditions Information
*B 390413 RGL 08/10/05 Added Lead-free devices
Added typical values for jitter
*C 2568533 AESA 09/23/08 Updated template.
Removed part number CY2303SC and CY2303SI from Selector Guide table.
Removed part number CY2303SC, CY2303SCT, CY2303SI, and
CY2303SIT.